

## **Cleveland State University**

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

## **LAW & MLS Fee Schedule**

LAW TUITION				MASTERS OF LEGAL STUDIES			
CREDIT	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT (Domestic & International)		IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT Domestic	NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL	
1	\$1,155.45	\$1,159.30		\$628.80	\$1,078.05	\$1,190.35	
2	2,310.90	2,318.60		1,257.60	2,156.10	2,380.70	
3	3,466.35	3,477.90		1,886.40	3,234.15	3,571.05	
4	4,621.80	4,637.20		2,515.20	4,312.20	4,761.40	
5	5,777.25	5,796.50		3,144.00	5,390.25	5,951.75	
6	6,932.70	6,955.80		3,772.80	6,468.30	7,142.10	
7	8,088.15	8,115.10		4,401.60	7,546.35	8,332.45	
8	9,243.60	9,274.40		5,030.40	8,624.40	9,522.80	
9	10,399.05	10,433.70		5,659.20	9,702.45	10,713.15	
10	11,554.50	11,593.00		6,288.00	10,780.50	11,903.50	
11	12,709.95	12,752.30		6,916.80	11,858.55	13,093.85	
12	13,865.40	13,911.60		7,545.60	12,936.60	14,284.20	
13	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	
14	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	
15	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	
16	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	
17	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	
18	15,020.85	15,070.90		8,174.40	14,014.65	15,474.55	

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Law Students is 13 credit hours and above.

ALL	OCATION	of TUITION

	1 Credit Hour					
Instructional Fee:	\$1,088.20	\$1,092.05		\$561.55	\$1,010.80	\$1,123.10
General Fee:	\$59.75	\$59.75		\$59.75	\$59.75	\$59.75
Technology Fee:	\$7.50	\$7.50		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours		
\$50.00		
\$50.00 per month		
\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance		
\$25.00 per credit hour		
\$17.00 per credit hour		
\$100.00 per month		
\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4		
Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)		
\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)		
\$55.00 if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours		

- Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.